
1 2 3 4

A

B

C

D

4321

D

C

B

A Title

Number RevisionSize

A4

Date: 8-Jun-2002 Sheet    of 
File: D:\Program Files\Design Explorer 99 SE\Examples\PCB Auto-Routing\Sync.DDBDrawn By:

NV320P Application Board - Sync Generator

00801242000 A

8/8
hm

nC
EO

49

IO
50

IO
47

IO
48

IO
45

IO
46

IO
60

IO
61

IN
PU

T
62

IN
PU

T
63

IN
IT

_D
O

N
E

64

IO
65

IO
73

IO
74

IO
75

IO98

IO99

IO84 DEV_OE85

IO34 IO35

IO57

IO59

RDYnBUSY67

CLKUSR69

IO97

INPUT12

IO8

IO
24

IO
25

IO
26

IO
27

IO
17

IO
43

D
EV

_C
LR

n
91

IO
42

IO
90

IO
92

IO
40

IO
41

IO 30

IO 29

IO 28

IO 93

IO 94

IO 100

IO
66

nWS 81

nRS 83

nCS 77

CS 78

TDI 10

TDO 51

TCK 23

TMS 18

INPUT13

Pin-Outs
EPF6010AT100

IO58

IO
44

IO
76

IO33

IO32

IO31

U7B
EPF6010AT100

SDA
SCL

RST320

SDA
SCL
RST320

I2CF

SCLF
SDAF

PCLKHSQF

VSQF

R64

100

R65

100
R66

100

1
2

3
4

5
6

7
8

9
10

11
12

13
14

15
16

17
18

JP3
10 JUMPERS

C88
100P

R2 150

SYNCI[0..5]

SYNCQ[0..2]

HS3
VS3
LLC2

PCLK
HSQ
VSQ LL

C
2

SYNCD[0..3]

VS0

LLC0
LLA0

HSQF

HSQ

VSQF

VSQ

PCLK

SYNCF[0..2]

PCLK

VSQF

VSQF

HREF
ODD

HSQ

VSQ

FPGA当 无 时 的 可 选 电 阻
1112

13

U10D
74HC125

1

2 3

G
N

D
7

V
C

C
14

U10A
74HC125

V5B

HSP
VSP 1

2
3
4

JP9

4PINS

4

5 6
U10B
74HC125

HSQF

HSQF

PCLKO

SYNC OUT

LLC1

LL
C

1

AIN14

BIN3

VCIN9

INH5

CA6

CB7

R111

R212

PCP 1

PC1 2

PC2 13

VCOUT 4

SF 10

ZEN 15

V
C

C
16

G
N

D
8

U12

74HC4046

+ C22
22uF/16V

C23
0.1uF

V5A
L13
10uH

V12A

C24
39PF

CA
CB

R21
3.3K

R22
39K

R1
R2

R23 39K

R24
75

+ C25
10uF/16V

PC2 VCIN

HS3
HRF

LLF13.5MHz

LLF13.5MHz
HRF

LLC0R25

100
LLC2

P31

P3
2

P33
P3

4
P35

P3
6

P37

P3
8

P39

P4
0

P41

P4
2

P43

P4
4

P45

P4
6

P41
P42
P43

P4
5

P4
6

P4
4

P3
1

P3
2

P3
3

P3
4

P35

P3
6

P3
7

P3
8

P3
9

P4
0

SCLF
SDAF

O
D

D

V
S3

H
S0

H
R

EF

SD
A

SC
L

CLKUSR

V
S0

LL
C

0

LLA0
89

10

U10C
74HC125

VSP
HSP
PCLKO

R
ST

32
0

HS3

HS0

From VPC3210P

From NV320P

To NV320P

/PCLK

To DEFLECTION

huangyong
彩电维修资料网专用章


